The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted

from top
of poleBolt Slots
PRODUCT ORDERING CODES
OPTIONSMODEL NUMBER COLORFINISH
TB3-17
Grounding
Provision
Bearing
Washer
Anchor bolts not
included with
transformer base.
Bearing Washer
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Level transformer base with shims
only. DO NOT USE LEVELING NUTS.
2.  To approach optimum static loads,
use the largest possible bolt circles
and hardware supplied with the
transformer base.
  --   = Satin / Mill
  FP = Finish Paint
 --   =	 Satin / Mill
WH	=	White
	BK	=	Black
	SM	=	Silver Metallic
	SL	=	Silver
	LG	=	Light Gray
	MB	=	Medium Bronze
	CB	=	Bronze
	DB	=	Dark Bronze
	SC	=	Special Color
			   (Contact Factory)
DETAILS
T
ra
n
sfo
rm
e
r B
a
se
-A
lu
m
in
u
m
T
B
2
-1
7
 / M
1
0
4
VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC.       28800 IDA STREET, PO BOX 358 -  VALLEY, NE 68064 USA         800.825.6668        VALMONTSTRUCTURES.COM
TRANSFORMER BASE
TB2-17/ M104
Aluminum
Job Name:

from top
of poleBolt Slots
PRODUCT ORDERING CODES
Bearing Washer
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Level transformer base with shims
only. DO NOT USE LEVELING NUTS.
2.  To approach optimum static loads,
use the largest possible bolt circles
and hardware supplied with the
transformer base.
OPTIONSMODEL NUMBER COLORFINISH
TB2-17
  --   = Satin / Mill
  FP = Finish Paint
 --   =	 Satin / Mill
WH	=	White
	BK	=	Black
	SM	=	Silver Metallic
	SL	=	Silver
	LG	=	Light Gray
	MB	=	Medium Bronze
	CB	=	Bronze
	DB	=	Dark Bronze
	SC	=	Special Color
			   (Contact Factory)
T
ra
n
sfo
rm
e
r B
a
se
-A
lu
m
in
u
m
T
B
1
-1
7
 / M
0
9
3
VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC.       28800 IDA STREET, PO BOX 358 -  VALLEY, NE 68064 USA         800.825.6668        VALMONTSTRUCTURES.COM
TRANSFORMER BASE
TB1-17/ M093
Aluminum
Job Name:

from top
of poleBolt Slots
PRODUCT ORDERING CODES
Bearing Washer
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Level transformer base with shims
only. DO NOT USE LEVELING NUTS.
2.  To approach optimum static loads,
use the largest possible bolt circles
and hardware supplied with the
transformer base.
OPTIONSMODEL NUMBER COLORFINISH
TB1-17
  --   = Satin / Mill
  FP = Finish Paint
 --   =	 Satin / Mill
WH	=	White